
 

285 SE Inner Loop 

Suite 110 

Georgetown, TX 78626 

TEL 512.485.0020 

FAX 512.485.0021 

www.GarverUSA.com 

  

L:\2022\22A06081 - KFHRA Taxiway B CPS\Bidding\Recommendation of Award\2022-05-05 KFHRA TW B Rehabilitation - 
Recommendation of Award.docm 
 

May 5, 2022 
 

 
Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport 
ATTN: Mr. Michael Wilson 
8101 S. Clear Creed Road, Box C 
Killeen, Texas 76549 
 
Re: Killeen-Fort Hood Regional Airport 
 Taxiway B Rehabilitation City Bid 22-24 
 Recommendation of Award 
 
Dear Mr. Wilson: 
 
Bids were received for the "TAXWIAY B REHABILITATION” project at the City of Killeen, Purchasing 

Division, 802 N. 2nd Street, Building E in Killeen, Texas 76541 at 2:15 p.m. on May 3, 2022.  The bid 

has been checked for accuracy and for compliance with the contract documents.  A tabulation of the 

bids received is enclosed with this letter.  

 

A total of one (1) bid was received on the project. TTG Utilities, Inc. submitted the lowest bid for the 

project with a total of $10,529,774.63 for the base bids and all additive alternate schedules.  The project 

includes 2 Base Bid schedules and two (2) additive alternates.  

 

We believe that the bid submitted by TTG Utilities represents a good value for the Killeen-Fort Hood 

Regional Airport. The bidder stated they could not meet the DBE goal of 7.66% but has committed to 

5.78% participation based on the total amount (Base Bids plus Additive Alternates 1 and 2). We believe 

the bidder provided a Good Faith Effort for DBE participation based on 49 CFR Appendix A. TTG 

Utilities’ Good Faith Effort documentation is attached to this recommendation. Contingent upon Federal 

Aviation Administration funding, we recommend that the construction contract for the "TAXIWAY B 

REHABILITATION" be awarded to TTG Utilities. 

 
As previously discussed with the Killeen Aviation Department, it is recommended that the following bid 
schedules be awarded: Base Bid A, Base Bid B, and Additive Alternate 1. The total construction 
contract value would be $9,585,487.13. If funding allows for all bid schedules to be awarded, the total 
would be $10,529,774.63. 
 
Please call me if you have any questions.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
GARVER, LLC 
 
 
 
Derek Mayo, P.E., PMP 
Project Manager 

DWMayo
Stamp



Mr. Wilson 

May 5, 2022 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 
Attachments:  Bid Tabulation 
 DBE Good Faith Effort Documentation  



DESCRIPTION Engineer's Estimate TTG Utilities, Inc.

$4,665,577.88 $4,639,309.05

$1,713,965.37 $1,420,080.08

$6,379,543.25 $6,059,389.13

$3,326,870.00 $3,466,098.00

$912,972.25 $1,004,287.50

$10,619,385.50 $10,529,774.63

KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT

TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION

BID SUMMARY

5/3/2022  2:15 PM

BID SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL BASE BID

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - NORTH TAXIWAY BRAVO 

PROPOSED PAVED SHOULDERS & LIGHTING                                

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - SOUTH TAXIWAY BRAVO 

PROPOSED PAVED SHOULDERS & LIGHTING                                     

Total Base Bid + Add Alts

BASE BID B - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION NORTH 

OF TW C

BASE BID A - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION SOUTH 

OF TW C 

(SUPPLMENTARY DISCRETIONARY FUNDING)                                             



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1 SS-212-5.1 BIAXIAL GEOGRID S.Y. 5,299 $10.50 $55,639.50 $4.00 $21,196.00

2

SS-300-5.1

LOCKOUT/TAGOUT AND CONSTANT 

CURRENT REGULATOR 

CALIBRATION PROCEDURES (BASE 

BID A)

L.S. 1 $26,250.00 $26,250.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00

3
SS-301-5.1

EXISTING BASE MOUNTED EDGE 

LIGHT, REMOVED
EA 43 $220.50 $9,481.50 $415.00 $17,845.00

4
SS-301-5.2

EXISTING IN-PAVEMENT EDGE 

LIGHT, REMOVED
EA 1 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00

5
SS-301-5.3

EXISTING BASE MOUNTED 

GUIDANCE SIGN, REMOVED
EA 6 $1,050.00 $6,300.00 $2,325.00 $13,950.00

6

SS-301-5.4

EXISTING IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY 

EDGE LIGHT, RE-INSTALLED ON 

NEW BASE

EA 1 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $7,225.00 $7,225.00

7 SS-302-3.1 POWER UTILITY ALLOWANCE ALLOW 1 $189,000.00 $189,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00

8

SS-305-5.1
DIRECTIONAL BORING, 4-WAY 2-

INCH C POLYETHYLENE CONDUITS
L.F. 140 $210.00 $29,400.00 $355.00 $49,700.00

9
SS-310-5.1

TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING 

(PHASE 1)
L.S. 1 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $31,300.00 $31,300.00

10
SS-310-5.2

TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING 

(PHASE 2 - BASE BID A)
L.S. 1 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00

11
SS-310-5.4

TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING 

(PHASE 3)
L.S. 1 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $10,605.00 $10,605.00

12 C-102-5.1 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MONTH 6 $26,250.00 $157,500.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00

13 C-105-6.1 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $433,125.00 $433,125.00 $439,000.00 $439,000.00

14
D-701-5.1

18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 

(CLASS IV)
L.F. 164 $210.00 $34,440.00 $109.00 $17,876.00

15
D-701-5.2

18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 

CONNECTION TO STRUCTURE
EACH 1 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

16
D-705-5.1a

4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED 

HDPE UNDERDRAIN PIPE
L.F. 1,188 $42.00 $49,896.00 $25.00 $29,700.00

17
D-705-5.1b

4" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED 

OUTFALL PIPE
L.F. 163 $87.15 $14,205.45 $25.00 $4,075.00

18 D-705-5.2 UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT EACH 9 $2,625.00 $23,625.00 $1,220.00 $10,980.00

19
D-751-5.1

5.0' X 5.0' STANDARD SINGLE 

AIRFIELD GRATE INLET
EACH 1 $15,750.00 $15,750.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00

20 F-162-5.1 TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE L.F. 418 $42.53 $17,777.54 $60.00 $25,080.00

21
F-162-5.2

TEMPORARY 24-FOOT MANUAL 

DOUBLE SWING GATE
EACH 1 $15,750.00 $15,750.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TTG Utilities, Inc.

KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT

TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION

BID TABULATION - BASE BID A - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION SOUTH OF TW C

5/3/2022  2:15 PM

2 of 9 Garver Project



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TTG Utilities, Inc.

22
P-101-5.1

PAVEMENT SECTION REMOVAL (25" 

DEPTH)
S.Y. 6,636 $52.50 $348,390.00 $19.50 $129,402.00

23 P-101-5.2 JOINT AND CRACK REPAIR L.F. 20,671 $3.15 $65,113.65 $5.85 $120,925.35

24
P-101-5.3

ASPHALT MILLING TRANSITION (0"-

2")
S.Y. 2,313 $3.68 $8,511.84 $6.25 $14,456.25

25 P-101-5.4 ASPHALT MILLING  (2") S.Y. 18,119 $4.20 $76,099.80 $4.00 $72,476.00

26 P-101-5.5 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR S.Y. 750 $52.50 $39,375.00 $155.00 $116,250.00

27
P-101-5.6 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR S.Y. 750 $31.50 $23,625.00 $111.00 $83,250.00

28 P-152-4.1 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION C.Y. 1,040 $26.25 $27,300.00 $25.00 $26,000.00

29 P-152-4.2 UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION C.Y. 100 $52.50 $5,250.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

30
P-154-5.1

TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD 

SUBBASE COURSE (8")
S.Y. 3,801 $31.50 $119,731.50 $15.50 $58,915.50

31
P-209-5.1

CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE 

COURSE (13")
S.Y. 7,287 $52.50 $382,567.50 $56.00 $408,072.00

32 P-401-8.1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TON 8,449 $157.50 $1,330,717.50 $168.00 $1,419,432.00

33
P-403-8.1

ASPHALT MIX PAVEMENT BASE 

COURSE (5")
TON 1,714 $157.50 $269,955.00 $185.00 $317,090.00

34

P-620-5.1a

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

WHITE (FINAL - TYPE III REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA)

S.F. 150 $10.50 $1,575.00 $3.55 $532.50

35

P-620-5.1b

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

BLACK (FINAL - NO REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA)

S.F. 37,334 $2.10 $78,401.40 $0.60 $22,400.40

36

P-620-5.1c

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

YELLOW (FINAL - TYPE III 

REFLECTIVE MEDIA)

S.F. 22,758 $5.25 $119,479.50 $1.00 $22,758.00

37

P-620-5.1e

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

RED (FINAL - TYPE I REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA)

S.F. 637 $10.50 $6,688.50 $5.90 $3,758.30

38

P-620-5.2a

TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND 

TAXIWAY PAINTING, BLACK (NO 

REFLECTIVE MEDIA)

S.F. 4,183 $2.10 $8,784.30 $1.20 $5,019.60

39

P-620-5.2b

TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND 

TAXIWAY PAINTING, YELLOW (NO 

REFLECTIVE MEDIA)

S.F. 2,092 $3.15 $6,589.80 $1.20 $2,510.40

40 P-620-5.3 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL S.F. 14,875 $2.10 $31,237.50 $2.35 $34,956.25

41 T-901-5.1 HYDRO-SEEDING ACRE 5 $4,725.00 $24,097.50 $33,500.00 $170,850.00

42 T-904-5.1 SODDING S.Y. 11,049 $8.40 $92,811.60 $7.50 $82,867.50

43

L-108-5.1

NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C 

CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, 

DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT

L.F. 8,250 $3.94 $32,505.00 $4.00 $33,000.00

3 of 9 Garver Project



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TTG Utilities, Inc.

44

L-108-5.2

NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER 

COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED 

IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK 

OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING 

CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS

L.F. 5,400 $3.94 $21,276.00 $3.90 $21,060.00

45
L-110-5.1

CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL 

DUCT BANK, 4-WAY 2-INCH C
L.F. 125 $157.50 $19,687.50 $153.00 $19,125.00

46
L-110-5.5

NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C
L.F. 3,300 $21.00 $69,300.00 $60.00 $198,000.00

47

L-110-5.6

NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH C, 

MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR 

TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL 

CONNECTION

L.F. 2,100 $5.25 $11,025.00 $8.40 $17,640.00

48
L-110-5.7

CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF 

EXISTING ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK
L.F. 30 $78.75 $2,362.50 $836.00 $25,080.00

49

L-115-5.1

EXISTING ELECTRICAL 

MANHOLE/JUNCTION STRUCTURE 

ELEVATION ADJUSTMENT

EA 2 $21,000.00 $42,000.00 $3,250.00 $6,500.00

50

L-115-5.2

PRECAST CONCRETE ELECTRICAL 

HANDHOLE, AIRCRAFT-RATED, 2'L x 

3'W x 3'D, INSTALLED

EA 4 $10,500.00 $42,000.00 $18,000.00 $72,000.00

51

L-125-5.1

L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3, 1-

MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, 

INSTALLED

EA 1 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00

52

L-125-5.2

L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3, 2-

MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, 

INSTALLED

EA 2 $8,925.00 $17,850.00 $13,950.00 $27,900.00

53

L-125-5.3

L-858(L) BASE MOUNTED, SIZE 3, 3-

MODULE GUIDANCE SIGN, 

INSTALLED

EA 3 $10,500.00 $31,500.00 $14,450.00 $43,350.00

54
L-125-5.4

L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY 

EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED
EA 59 $2,520.00 $148,680.00 $2,550.00 $150,450.00

  
 

TOTALS $4,665,577.88 $4,639,309.05

Corrected Prices

4 of 9 Garver Project



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1

SS-300-5.2

LOCKOUT/TAGOUT AND CONSTANT 

CURRENT REGULATOR 

CALIBRATION PROCEDURES (BASE 

BID B)

L.S. 1 $26,250.00 $26,250.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00

2
SS-301-5.2

EXISTING IN-PAVEMENT EDGE 

LIGHT, REMOVED
EA 12 $2,100.00 $25,200.00 $500.00 $6,000.00

3

SS-301-5.5

EXISTING IN-PAVEMENT HELIPAD 

EDGE LIGHT, RE-INSTALLED ON 

NEW BASE

EA 12 $3,150.00 $37,800.00 $2,500.00 $30,000.00

4
SS-310-5.3

TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING 

(PHASE 2 - BASE BID B)
L.S. 1 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00

5
SS-310-5.5

TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING 

(PHASE 4A & 4B)
L.S. 1 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $42,500.00 $42,500.00

6
SS-310-5.6

TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING 

(PHASE 4C)
L.S. 1 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00

7
SS-310-5.7

TEMPORARY AIRFIELD LIGHTING 

(PHASE 5)
L.S. 1 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

8 C-102-5.1 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MONTH 3 $26,250.00 $78,750.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

9 C-105-6.1 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $391,875.00 $391,875.00 $133,000.00 $133,000.00

10
P-101-5.1

PAVEMENT SECTION REMOVAL (25" 

DEPTH)
S.Y. 131 $52.50 $6,877.50 $18.50 $2,423.50

11 P-101-5.2 JOINT AND CRACK REPAIR L.F. 13,461 $3.15 $42,402.15 $5.85 $78,746.85

12 P-101-5.4 ASPHALT MILLING  (2") S.Y. 34,836 $4.20 $146,311.20 $4.00 $139,344.00

13 P-101-5.5 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR S.Y. 250 $52.50 $13,125.00 $203.00 $50,750.00

14
P-101-5.6 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR S.Y. 250 $31.50 $7,875.00 $160.00 $40,000.00

15 P-401-8.1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TON 4,197 $157.50 $661,027.50 $166.00 $696,702.00

16

P-620-5.1a

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

WHITE (FINAL - TYPE III REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA)

S.F. 150 $10.50 $1,575.00 $3.55 $532.50

17

P-620-5.1b

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

BLACK (FINAL - NO REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA)

S.F. 19,402 $2.10 $40,744.20 $0.60 $11,641.20

18

P-620-5.1c

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

YELLOW (FINAL - TYPE III 

REFLECTIVE MEDIA)

S.F. 15,602 $5.25 $81,910.50 $1.00 $15,602.00

19

P-620-5.1d

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

RED (FINAL - TYPE I REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA)

S.F. 637 $10.50 $6,688.50 $5.90 $3,758.30

KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT

TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION

BID TABULATION - BASE BID B - TAXIWAY BRAVO REHABILITATION NORTH OF TW C

TTG Utilities, Inc.
5/3/2022  2:15 PM

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

5 of 9 Garver Project



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

TTG Utilities, Inc.ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

20

P-620-5.1e

RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING, 

WHITE (FINAL - NO REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA)

S.F. 1,508 $3.15 $4,750.20 $1.20 $1,809.60

21

P-620-5.2a

TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND 

TAXIWAY PAINTING, BLACK (NO 

REFLECTIVE MEDIA)

S.F. 1,945 $3.15 $6,125.49 $1.20 $2,333.52

22

P-620-5.2b

TEMPORARY RUNWAY AND 

TAXIWAY PAINTING, YELLOW (NO 

REFLECTIVE MEDIA)

S.F. 972 $2.10 $2,041.83 $1.20 $1,166.76

23 P-620-5.3 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL S.F. 21,171 $2.10 $44,459.10 $2.35 $49,751.85

24

L-108-5.1

NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C 

CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, 

DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT

L.F. 1,000 $3.94 $3,940.00 $3.45 $3,450.00

25

L-108-5.2

NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER 

COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED 

IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK 

OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING 

CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS

L.F. 380 $3.94 $1,497.20 $5.60 $2,128.00

26

L-110-5.2

CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C, WITH 

SAWCUT PAVEMENT REPAIR

L.F. 380 $63.00 $23,940.00 $78.00 $29,640.00

27

L-110-5.6

NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH C, 

MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR 

TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL 

CONNECTION

L.F. 200 $5.25 $1,050.00 $100.00 $20,000.00

  
 

TOTALS $1,713,965.37 $1,420,080.08

Corrected Prices

6 of 9 Garver Project



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1
SS-301-5.1

EXISTING BASE MOUNTED EDGE 

LIGHT, REMOVED
EA 77 $220.50 $16,978.50 $490.00 $37,730.00

2 P-152-4.1 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION C.Y. 10,040 $26.25 $263,550.00 $25.00 $251,000.00

3 P-152-4.2 UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION C.Y. 710 $52.50 $37,275.00 $25.00 $17,750.00

4
P-209-5.2

CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE 

COURSE (16")
S.Y. 1,828 $63.00 $115,164.00 $58.50 $106,938.00

5
P-209-5.3

CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE 

COURSE (18")
S.Y. 20,320 $63.00 $1,280,160.00 $60.00 $1,219,200.00

6 P-401-8.1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TON 5,880 $157.50 $926,100.00 $166.00 $976,080.00

7

L-108-5.1

NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C 

CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, 

DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT

L.F. 25,250 $3.94 $99,485.00 $2.20 $55,550.00

8

L-108-5.2

NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER 

COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED 

IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK 

OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING 

CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS

L.F. 10,500 $3.94 $41,370.00 $2.70 $28,350.00

9

L-110-5.3

FLOWABLE FILL ENCASED 

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-

INCH C

L.F. 11,800 $31.50 $371,700.00 $48.00 $566,400.00

10

L-110-5.4

FLOWABLE FILL ENCASED 

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-

INCH C, WITH SAWCUT PAVEMENT 

REPAIR

L.F. 50 $52.50 $2,625.00 $160.00 $8,000.00

11
L-110-5.5

NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C
L.F. (1,600) $21.00 -$33,600.00 $50.00 -$80,000.00

12

L-110-5.6

NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH C, 

MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR 

TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL 

CONNECTION

L.F. 7,250 $5.25 $38,062.50 $8.00 $58,000.00

13
L-110-5.7

CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF 

EXISTING ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK
L.F. 80 $78.75 $6,300.00 $150.00 $12,000.00

14
L-125-5.4

L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY 

EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED
EA (42) $1,575.00 -$66,150.00 $2,550.00 -$107,100.00

15

L-125-5.5

L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY 

EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED IN 

SHOULDER STRENGTH PAVEMENT

EA 124 $1,837.50 $227,850.00 $2,550.00 $316,200.00

  
 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TTG Utilities, Inc.

KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT

TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION

5/3/2022  2:15 PM

BID TABULATION -ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - NORTH TAXIWAY B PROPOSED 15-FOOT SHOULDERS & LIGHTING

7 of 9 Garver Project



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE TTG Utilities, Inc.

TOTALS $3,326,870.00 $3,466,098.00

Corrected Prices

8 of 9 Garver Project



ITEM SPEC. ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

1
SS-301-5.1

EXISTING BASE MOUNTED EDGE 

LIGHT, REMOVED
EA 28 $220.50 $6,174.00 $735.00 $20,580.00

2 P-152-4.1 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION C.Y. 3,300 $26.25 $86,625.00 $23.50 $77,550.00

3 P-152-4.2 UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION C.Y. 290 $52.50 $15,225.00 $23.50 $6,815.00

4
P-209-5.2

CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE 

COURSE (16")
S.Y. 6,145 $63.00 $387,135.00 $55.00 $337,975.00

5 P-401-8.1 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TON 1,431 $157.50 $225,382.50 $180.00 $257,580.00

6

L-108-5.1

NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C 

CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, 

DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT

L.F. 4,000 $3.94 $15,760.00 $5.60 $22,400.00

7

L-108-5.2

NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER 

COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED 

IN TRENCH, ABOVE THE DUCT BANK 

OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING 

CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS

L.F. 3,300 $3.94 $13,002.00 $3.75 $12,375.00

8

L-110-5.3

FLOWABLE FILL ENCASED 

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-

INCH C

L.F. 2,700 $31.50 $85,050.00 $53.00 $143,100.00

9
L-110-5.5

NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH C
L.F. 300 $21.00 $6,300.00 $39.00 $11,700.00

10

L-110-5.6

NON-ENCASED, SCHEDULE 80 PVC 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 1-INCH C, 

MOUNTED TO SURFACE FOR 

TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL 

CONNECTION

L.F. 125 $5.25 $656.25 $42.50 $5,312.50

11
L-110-5.7

CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF 

EXISTING ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK
L.F. 110 $78.75 $8,662.50 $225.00 $24,750.00

12
L-125-5.4

L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY 

EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED
EA (9) $1,575.00 -$14,175.00 $2,550.00 -$22,950.00

13

L-125-5.5

L-861T(L) BASE MOUNTED TAXIWAY 

EDGE LIGHT, INSTALLED IN 

SHOULDER STRENGTH PAVEMENT

EA 42 $1,837.50 $77,175.00 $2,550.00 $107,100.00

  
 

TOTALS $912,972.25 $1,004,287.50

Corrected Prices

KILLEEN-FORT HOOD REGIONAL AIRPORT

TAXIWAY B REHABILITATION

TTG Utilities, Inc.

BID TABULATION - ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - SOUTH TAXIWAY B PROPOSED 15-FOOT SHOULDERS & LIGHTING

5/3/2022  2:15 PM
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

9 of 9 Garver Project


































	GRK - Taxiway B Rehabilitation - Bid Tab

